Integral

PRESS RELEASE

Orient Futures Singapore harnesses Integral's technology to fuel global growth

PALO ALTO, SINGAPORE (02 October 2023) – Integral, a leading currency technology provider to the financial markets, has today announced that Orient Futures International (Singapore) Pte Ltd ("Orient Futures Singapore"), a global provider of futures and foreign exchange (FX) brokerage services, has deployed Integral's end-to-end currency trading solution to empower its growing global client base, streamline trading operations and access a broader market.

The move to adopt Integral's platform comes after Orient Futures Singapore – owned by Shanghai Orient Futures Co. Ltd, the top brokerage company in China in terms of trading volume – witnessed surging demand for its services in Singapore and the broader region globally. In 2022, Integral became the first complete cloud-based FX workflow SaaS platform deployed in the SG1 data center. Orient Futures Singapore will benefit from its end-to-end, fully integrated eFX trading solution deployed in SG1, offering clients the ability to streamline, automate and optimize every stage of their workflow, complete with SG1 implementation.

Marcus Goi, CEO of Orient Futures Singapore, said: "Our top priority is to ensure that every of our clients get the best trading experience and a bespoke solution catering to their evolving needs. This includes availing access to a wider range of comprehensive trading platforms like Integral, as well as a plethora of global exchanges. Notably, we are the first brokerage firm in Singapore to provide entry to the Brazilian B3 exchange.

Our collaboration with Integral empowers our teams to swiftly address client needs and streamline cross-border trading for both international and Chinese clients. By forming this partnership, we position ourselves at the forefront of technological innovation within the financial sector."

Harpal Sandhu, CEO of Integral, added: "This demonstrates Integral's commitment to supporting brokers, such as Orient Futures Singapore, to better service their fast-growing customer community with our flexible SaaS technology offering. With China and the broader region's continuing growth in FX trading, we are delighted our technology has been chosen by such a prominent and reputable brokerage. Asia has historically been one of the most underserved regions in terms of cutting-edge financial technology, but Integral is well-placed to support firms on a local and global scale."

[ENDS]

About Integral

<u>Integral</u> is the currency technology partner to hundreds of financial institutions, including banks, brokers, and cross-border payment companies, with over \$50bn traded, transacted, or exchanged daily on our network.

Integral

PRESS RELEASE

Adopted first by the financial markets and now invaluable to every global business across all industries – our corporate-meets-consumer cloud-based SaaS technology stack is already solving the currency challenges facing every global organization.

Founded in 1993, we built our cloud technology before the world knew what cloud was, and maintain development, support, and sales offices in Palo Alto, New York, London, Tokyo, Singapore and Bengaluru.

Additional information is available at <u>www.integral.com</u>.

 \odot 2023 Integral Development Corp. All rights reserved. Integral technology is protected under U.S. patents and patent pending applications and related intellectual property rights.

Contact

Integral

3223 Hanover Street, Suite 110

Palo Alto, CA 94306, USA

Email: integral@aspectusgroup.com

About Orient Futures Singapore

<u>Orient Futures Singapore</u> offers a suite of capital markets products including Exchange Traded Derivatives, OTC Derivatives and Leveraged Forex and 24-hour support for clients via multiple channels. As a direct subsidiary of Shanghai Orient Futures Co., Ltd and an indirect subsidiary of Orient Securities Co., Ltd, listed on both the Shanghai Stock Exchange and the Hong Kong Stock Exchange, Orient Futures Singapore holds a Capital Market Services (CMS) license awarded by the Monetary Authority of Singapore (MAS). In addition, the company holds memberships in key financial exchanges, including the Singapore Exchange (SGX), Asia Pacific Exchange (APEX), and ICE Futures Singapore (ICE SG).

For more information about Orient Futures Singapore, please visit www.orientfutures.com.sg or www.linkedin.com/company/orient-futures-singapore

Media Contact

Orient Futures Singapore

1 Wallich Street #30-03 Guoco Tower

Singapore 078881

Email: <u>marketing@orientfutures.com.sg</u> Phone: +65 6955 7500